
ANNUAL CAR PARKING PERMIT APPLICATION 
FORM  
FROM 1 APRIL 2023 TO 31 MARCH 2024 

 
 Per annum 
Standard permit for car parks within the National Park only for one vehicle 
Standard permit for car parks outside the National Park only for one vehicle 
Standard permit for car parks in All Areas for one vehicle 
Transferable permit for car parks within the National Park only for two vehicles 
Transferable permit for car parks outside the National Park only for two vehicles 
Transferable permit for car parks in All Areas for one vehicle 
Business permit transferable between more than two vehicles 

£495 
£495 
£550 
£570 
£570 
£625 
£660 

Pay-and-display car parks in the Lake District National Park are in Windermere, Bowness on 
Windermere, Ambleside and Grasmere 
Pay-and-display car parks outside the Lake District National Park are in Kendal, Ulverston, Kirkby 
Lonsdale, Milnthorpe and Grange-over-Sands 

 
• For each permit type only ONE permit is issued.  Photocopying a permit is prohibited. 
• The permit should be displayed at all times.  Owning a permit does not guarantee a space. 
• A permit will allow the use of one space, the vehicle must be able to fit in one marked bay 
• There is a reduction for ‘A’ rated vehicles where the CO2 emissions are 100 g/km or less 

(check online at https://vehicleenquiry.service.gov.uk).  Please contact us if your vehicle is 
eligible. 

• Payment can be by cheque or postal order.  You can also phone us to make a card payment. 
• We use the information you provide to process your application, issue the permit and send a 

reminder when the permit expires.  By submitting your details, you are giving consent for us 
to carry out the legal function of administering the permit scheme. We may share data with 
certain anti-fraud agencies for the prevention of crime 

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL SECTIONS IN BLOCK CAPITALS 
 
First name ………..………………….  Last Name  …….……..………………. 
 
Address  ..………..………………………………………………………………..…….…..….………. 
 
……………………..…………………………………………    Postcode  ..………………..………... 
 
Day time telephone number  ..…………………………    E-mail  ..……..…………………………. 
 
If you are applying for a Standard or Transferable permit(s) you must provide the registration number 
of the vehicle(s) for which the permit is required. PLEASE WRITE REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) 
CLEARLY BELOW: 
 
1___________________________________ 2__________________________________ 
 
 
1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024  Please tick 

one box 
Use of 
Westmorland car 
park 

Please tick one 
box 

Full Year Standard NP only 
Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£495.00 
£495.00 
£550.00 
£570.00 
£570.00 
£625.00 
£660.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£525.00 
£580.00 
n/a 
£600.00 
£655.00 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

     



1 May 2023 to 31 March 2024     
11 
months 

Standard NP only 
Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£453.75 
£453.75 
£504.17 
£522.50 
£522.50 
£572.92 
£605.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£483.75 
£534.17 
n/a 
£552.50 
£602.92 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 June 2023 to 31 March 2024     
10 
months 

Standard NP only 
Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£412.50 
£412.50 
£458.33 
£475.00 
£475.00 
£520.83 
£550.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£442.50 
£488.33 
n/a 
£505.00 
£550.83 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 July 2023 to 31 March 2024     
9 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£371.25 
£371.25 
£412.50 
£427.50 
£427.50 
£468.75 
£495.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£401.25 
£442.50 
n/a 
£457.50 
£498.75 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 August 2023 to 31 March 2024     
8 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£330.00 
£330.00 
£366.67 
£380.00 
£380.00 
£416.67 
£440.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£360.00 
£396.67 
n/a 
£410.00 
£446.67 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 September 2023 to 31 March 2024     
7 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£288.75 
£288.75 
£320.83 
£332.50 
£332.50 
£364.58 
£385.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£318.75 
£350.83 
n/a 
£362.50 
£394.58 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 October 2023 to 31 March 2024     
6 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£247.50 
£247.50 
£275.00 
£285.00 
£285.00 
£312.50 
£330.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£277.50 
£305.00 
n/a 
£315.00 
£342.50 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 November 2023 to 31 March 2024     



5 months Standard NP only 
Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£206.25 
£206.25 
£229.17 
£237.50 
£237.50 
£260.42 
£275.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£236.25 
£259.17 
n/a 
£267.50 
£290.42 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 December 2023 to 31 March 2024     
4 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£165.00 
£165.00 
£183.33 
£190.00 
£190.00 
£208.33 
£220.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£195.00 
£213.33 
n/a 
£220.00 
£238.33 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 January 2024  to 31 March 2024     
3 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£123.75 
£123.75 
£137.50 
£142.50 
£142.50 
£156.25 
£165.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£153.75 
£167.50 
n/a 
£172.50 
£186.25 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 February 2024 to 31 March 2024     
2 months Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£82.50 
£82.50 
£91.67 
£95.00 
£95.00 
£104.17 
£110.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£112.50 
£121.67 
n/a 
£125.00 
£134.17 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 March 2024 to 31 March 2024     
1 month Standard NP only 

Standard outside NP only 
Standard All Areas 
Transferable NP only 
Transferable outside NP only 
Transferable All Areas 
Business 

£41.25 
£41.25 
£45.83 
£47.50 
£47.50 
£52.08 
£55.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

n/a 
£71.25 
£75.83 
n/a 
£77.50 
£82.08 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Office Use Only      Date: 

 

Amount £    Payment:  Cheque/Credit or Debit Card 

 

 

 


	Standard permit for car parks within the National Park only for one vehicle
	Standard permit for car parks outside the National Park only for one vehicle
	Standard permit for car parks in All Areas for one vehicle
	Transferable permit for car parks within the National Park only for two vehicles
	Transferable permit for car parks outside the National Park only for two vehicles
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