ANNUAL CAR PARKING PERMIT APPLICATION Westmorland									
-	irness								
FROM 1 A	ncil								
					Per annum				
Standard p	Standard permit for car parks within the National Park only for one vehicle £495								
Standard p	£495								
Standard p	£550								
Transferable permit for car parks within the National Park only for two vehicles£570									
Transferable permit for car parks outside the National Park only for two vehicles£570									
Transferable permit for car parks in All Areas for one vehicle£625Business permit transferable between more than two vehicles£660									
	splay car parks in the Lake Di			Windormoro Bo	£660				
	re, Ambleside and Grasmere	Strict Mationa		i willdermere, bo					
	splay car parks outside the La	ke District N	ational Park	are in Kendal. Ulv	verston. Kirkby				
	Milnthorpe and Grange-over-S				or ot off, it in the y				
· · · · · · ,									
• For	^r each permit type only ONE pe	ermit is issue	ed. Photoco	pying a permit is j	prohibited.				
• The	e permit should be displayed a	t all times. C	Owning a per	mit does not gua	rantee a space.				
• Ap	ermit will allow the use of one	space, the v	vehicle must	be able to fit in or	ne marked bay				
• The	ere is a reduction for 'A' rated	vehicles whe	ere the CO2 e	emissions are 100	g/km or less				
(ch	eck online at https://vehicleen	quiry.service	e.gov.uk). Pl	ease contact us if	f your vehicle is				
	jible.								
-	/ment can be by cheque or po			-					
	use the information you prov								
	ninder when the permit expires								
	carry out the legal function of			scheme. We may	share data with				
cer	tain anti-fraud agencies for the PLEASE COMPLET								
	FLEASE COMFLET	E ALL SECT		JCK CAPITALS					
First name	Last N	ame							
i not name	20011								
Address									
			Postcode						
Day time to	lanhana numbar	E	mail						
Day time telephone number E-mail									
lf vou are a	applying for a Standard or Trai	nsferable per	mit(s) vou m	ust provide the re	egistration number				
of the vehi	cle(s) for which the permit is r	equired. PLE	ASE WRITE	REGISTRATION	NUMBER(S)				
CLEARLY		•			()				
1		_ 2							
				-					
1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024			Please tick	Use of	Please tick one				
			one box	Westmorland car	r box				
				park					
Full Year	Standard NP only	£495.00		n/a					
	Standard outside NP only	£495.00		£525.00					
	, Standard All Areas	£550.00		£580.00					
	Transferable NP only	£570.00		n/a					
	Transferable outside NP only	£570.00	├ ───┤	£600.00					
	Transferable All Areas	£625.00	├ ───┤	£655.00					
	Business	£660.00		n/a					

1 May 2023	8 to 31 March 2024			
11	Standard NP only	£453.75	n/a	
months	Standard outside NP only	£453.75	£483.75	
	Standard All Areas	£504.17	£534.17	
	Transferable NP only	£522.50	n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£522.50	£552.50	
	Transferable All Areas	£572.92	£602.92	
	Business	£605.00	n/a	
1 June 2023	3 to 31 March 2024			
10	Standard NP only	£412.50	n/a	
months	Standard outside NP only	£412.50	£442.50	
	Standard All Areas	£458.33	£488.33	
	Transferable NP only	£475.00	n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£475.00	£505.00	
	Transferable All Areas	£520.83	£550.83	
	Business	£550.00	n/a	
1 July 2023	to 31 March 2024			
9 months	Standard NP only	£371.25	n/a	
9 11011115	Standard outside NP only	£371.25	£401.25	
	Standard All Areas	£412.50	£442.50	
		£412.50 £427.50		
	Transferable NP only	£427.50 £427.50	n/a £457.50	
	Transferable outside NP only			
	Transferable All Areas	£468.75	£498.75	
	Business	£495.00	n/a	
	023 to 31 March 2024			
8 months	Standard NP only	£330.00	n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£330.00	£360.00	
	Standard All Areas	£366.67	£396.67	
	Transferable NP only	£380.00	n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£380.00	£410.00	
	Transferable All Areas	£416.67	£446.67	
	Business	£440.00	n/a	
•	er 2023 to 31 March 2024			
7 months	Standard NP only	£288.75	n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£288.75	£318.75	
	Standard All Areas	£320.83	£350.83	
	Transferable NP only	£332.50	n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£332.50	£362.50	
	Transferable All Areas	£364.58	£394.58	
	Business	£385.00	n/a	
1 October 2	2023 to 31 March 2024			
6 months	Standard NP only	£247.50	n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£247.50	£277.50	
	Standard All Areas	£275.00	£305.00	
	Transferable NP only	£285.00	n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£285.00	£315.00	
	Transferable All Areas	£312.50	£342.50	
	Business	£330.00	n/a	
1 Novembr	er 2023 to 31 March 2024			
T NOVEIIDE				

5 months	Standard NP only	£206.25		n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£206.25		£236.25	
	Standard All Areas	£229.17		£259.17	
	Transferable NP only	£237.50		n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£237.50		£267.50	
	, Transferable All Areas	£260.42		£290.42	
	Business	£275.00		n/a	
1 Decembe	er 2023 to 31 March 2024				
4 months	Standard NP only	£165.00		n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£165.00		£195.00	
	Standard All Areas	£183.33		£213.33	
	Transferable NP only	£190.00		n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£190.00		£220.00	
	Transferable All Areas	£208.33		£238.33	
	Business	£220.00		n/a	
1 1000000	2024 to 31 March 2024				
3 months		£123.75		n/a	
5 monuns	Standard NP only	£123.75 £123.75		-	
	Standard outside NP only Standard All Areas			£153.75 £167.50	
		£137.50			
	Transferable NP only	£142.50		n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£142.50		£172.50	
	Transferable All Areas	£156.25		£186.25	
	Business	£165.00		n/a	
1 February	2024 to 31 March 2024				
2 months	Standard NP only	£82.50		n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£82.50		£112.50	
	Standard All Areas	£91.67		£121.67	
	Transferable NP only	£95.00		n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£95.00		£125.00	
	, Transferable All Areas	£104.17		£134.17	
	Business	£110.00		n/a	
1 March 20)24 to 31 March 2024				
1 month	Standard NP only	£41.25		n/a	
	Standard outside NP only	£41.25		£71.25	
	Standard All Areas	£45.83		£75.83	
	Transferable NP only	£47.50		n/a	
	Transferable outside NP only	£47.50		£77.50	
	Transferable All Areas	£52.08		£82.08	
	Business	£55.00		n/a	

Office Use Only

Date:

Amount £

Payment: Cheque/Credit or Debit Card